
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 

DETERMINATION AND FINDINGS 
 FOR  

 CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY  
 

 
AGENCY:  Office of the Chief Information Officer (OCIO) 

 
CONTRACT NO: CFOPD-19-C-029 
 
CONTRACTOR: MVS, Inc. 
 
CAPTION: Soar Laptops  

 
 
1. AUTHORIZATION: 
 

DC Municipal Regulations Title 27 §1540.1 and 2200, PPRA §301 and 302  
 
2. MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: 
 

The District of Columbia Office of the Chief Financial Officer, Office of Contracts, on 
behalf of Office of the Chief Information Officer (OCIO) (the “District”) is seeking a 
Contractor to  provide one hundred twenty (120) Dell laptops with ProDeploy services, 
one hundred twenty (120) Dell docking stations, two hundred forty (240) monitors, one 
hundred twenty (120) keyboard and mouse combo-wired, one hundred twenty (120) 
Laptop Backpacks-16 inches, one hundred twenty (120) HDMI cables and twenty (20) 
DVD RW Drive-USB DELL. The Contractor shall be a certified reseller of Dell products 
and services. 

 
3. ESTIMATED REASONABLE COST: 
 

The estimated fair and reasonable price for the base year of this contract is $258,199.40. 
 
4. FACTS WHICH JUSTIFY CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY: 

 
The contractor has: 
 

(a) the financial resources adequate to perform the contract; 
(b) the ability to perform the proposed schedules, taking into consideration all 

existing commercial and governmental business commitments; 
(c) a satisfactory performance record, as depicted in their past performance 

references; 
(d) a satisfactory record of integrity and business ethics, as depicted in their past 

performance references; 




	DETERMINATION:

